12 July 2024 (being the last business day prior to the signing of the

Definitive Agreement).

  13

(iv) For so long as the Company owns or controls 10% or more of the issued

capital of Rua, Siren shall agree to vote, or cause to be voted, all RUA

Shares in the same manner as the board of directors of Rua direct at any

general or special meeting of shareholders of Rua.

(v) The Company may, following expiry of trading restriction periods set out

above (or earlier with Rua’s consent), resolve to distribute all or part of the

RUA Shares pro rata to its Shareholders. Any such distribution would

remain subject to further taxation and legal advice to ensure the best

possible outcome for its Shareholders.

The Definitive Agreement otherwise includes customary representations, warranties,

covenants and conditions contained in agreements for transactions of this nature.

  14

SCHEDULE  2  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Siren Gold Limited
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Audited

Consolidated

Balance Sheet

Change

Reefton

Disposal

Unaudited

Consolidated

Balance Sheet

after Disposal

30 Jun 2024 30 Jun 2024 30 Jun 2024

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,229,447 2,000,000 3,229,447

Trade and other receivables 83,351 0 83,351

Financial assets (0) (0) 0

Current tax assets 0 0 0

Other current assets 55,793 0 55,793

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale 17,836,645 (13,840,645) 3,996,000

Total current assets 19,205,236 (11,840,645) 7,364,592

Non-current assets

Plant and equipment 97,756 0 97,756

Exploration and evaluation 967,656 0 967,656

Other non-current assets 0 0 0

Investment in Rua Gold 0 14,004,000 14,004,000

Total non-current assets 1,065,412 14,004,000 15,069,412

Total assets 20,270,648 2,163,355 22,434,004

Current liab ilities

Trade and other payables (335,724) 0 (335,724)

Provisions (38,634) 0 (38,634)

Borrowings (15,596) 0 (15,596)

Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale (148,091) 148,091 0

Total current liabilities (538,045) 148,091 (389,954)

Non-current liab ilities

Borrowings (4,145) 0 (4,145)

Total non-current liabilities (4,145) 0 (4,145)

Total liabilities (542,190) 148,091 (394,099)

Net assets 19,728,458 2,311,446 22,039,905

Equity

Issued capital 27,442,497 0 27,442,497

Reserves 661,662 644,931 1,306,594

Accumulated losses (8,375,701) 1,073,715 (7,301,986)

Gain on Disposal of assets held for sale 592,800 592,800

(8,375,701) 1,666,515 (6,709,186)

Total equity 19,728,458 2,311,446 22,039,905

  15

Notes

Assets held for sale – Reefton Resources

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale and liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale are the assets and
associated liabilities of Reefton Resources at 30 June 2024

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale
Cash and cash equivalents   115,936

Trade and other receivables   8,828

Other current assets   178,557

Plant and equipment   64,572

Exploration and evaluation   17,468,672

Other non-current assets   80

  17,836,645

Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale